T30
Please read these instructions before use.
-1-
T30
Dear Customer
Thank you for purchasing this Trend product,
we hope you enjoy many years of creative and
productive use.

T30
-11-
    T30 - SPARE PARTS LIST	 v4.1 04/2013
	 No.	 Qty.	 Desc.	 Ref.
	 1	 1	 Container Housing	 WP-T30/001
	 2	 1	 Motor Cover	 WP-T30/002
	 3	 1	 Motor Housing	 WP-T30/003
	 4	 2	 Container Clip	 WP-T30/004
	 5	 5	 Castor	 WP-T30/005
	 6	 1	 3 Core Cable with Plug 230V UK	 WP-T30/006
		  1	 2 Core Cable with Plug 230V EURO	 WP-T30EUR/006
		  1	 3 Core Cable with Plug 110V UK	 WP-T30L/006
	 7	 1	 Cable Clip	 WP-T30/007
	 8	 1	 Washer 5.2mm x 11mm x 1.0mm	 WP-T30/008
	 9	 1	 Screw Self Tapping Pan 4.8mm x 19mm Pozi	 WP-T30/009
	 10	 1	 Circuit Board with Leads 230V UK & EURO	 WP-T30A/010
		  1	 Circuit Board with Leads 110V UK	 WP-T30AL/010
	 11	 1	 Lead Earth (yellow/green x 115mm)	 WP-T30A/011
	 12	 15	 Screw Self Tapping Pan 3.5mm x 19mm Pozi	 WP-T30/012
	 13	 1	 Cable Block UK	 WP-T30/013
		  1	 Cable Block EURO	 WP-T30EUR/013
	 14	 1	 Circuit Board Band	 WP-T30/014
	 15	 1	 Switch Cover Plate 230V UK	 WP-T30A/015
		  1	 Switch Cover Plate 230V EURO & 110V UK	 WP-T30EUR/015
	 16	 -	 -	 -
	 17	 1	 Auto Start Socket 230V UK Plug & Cover	 WP-T30A/017
		  1	 Auto Start Socket & Plate 230V EURO Plug & Cover	 WP-T30EUR/017
		  1	 Auto Start Socket & Plate 110V UK Plug 	 WP-T30AL/017
	 18	 7	 Screw Self Tapping Csk 3.5mm x 17mm Pozi	 WP-T30/018
	 19	 1	 Switch Autostart AM 230V UK 	 WP-T30A/019
		  1	 Switch Autostart AM 230V EURO	 WP-T30EUR/019
		  1	 Switch Autostart AM 110V UK	 WP-T30AL/019
	 20	 1	 Switch On-Off 230V UK & EURO	 WP-T30/020
		  1	 Switch On-Off 110V UK	 WP-T30L/020
	 21	 1	 Rubber Bumper	 WP-T30/021
	 22	 1	 Foam Baffle Set Upper Housing	 WP-T30/022
	 23	 1	 Rubber Seal Set	 WP-T30/023
	 24	 1	 Rubber Grommet Plug	 WP-T30/024
	 25	 4	 Push-on Fastner 5mm Shaft	 WP-T30/025
	 26	 1	 Foam Baffle for Switch	 WP-T30/026
	 27	 1	 Neoprene Seal	 WP-T30/027
	 28	 1	 Foam Filter for Motor	 WP-T30/028
	 29	 1	 Rubber Seal for Motor Small	 WP-T30/029
	 30	 1	 Rubber Gasket for Housing/Motor	 WP-T30/030
	 31	 1	 Motor Assembly c/w Leads 230V	 WP-T30/031
		  1	 Motor Assembly c/w Leads 110V UK	 WP-T30L/031
	 32	 1	 Carbon brush 230V (1 pair) 	 WP-T30/032
		  1	 Carbon brush 110V (1 pair) UK	 WP-T30L/032
	 33	 1	 Rubber Gasket for Motor Large	 WP-T30/033
	 34	 1	 Lower Motor Housing	 WP-T30/034
	 35	 1	 Foam Baffle Lower Housing	 WP-T30/035
	 36	 1	 Rubber Grummet External	 WP-T30/036
	 37	 1	 Float	 WP-T30/037
	 38	 1	 Float Cage	 WP-T30/038
Please use only Trend original spare parts.
-12-
    T30 - SPARE PARTS LIST	 v4.1 04/2013
	 No.	 Qty.	 Desc.	 Ref.
	 40	 1	 Cartridge Filter 12 Micron (T30A)	 T30/6
		  1	 Cartridge Filter 0.3 Micron (T30AF & T30ALF)	 T30/5
	 41	 1	 Cartridge Filter Cap Plate	 WP-T30/041
	 42	 1	 Cartridge Filter Cap 	 WP-T30/042
	 43	 1	 Container Hose Bayonet Fitting	 WP-T30/043
	 44	 1	 Paper Filter Bag	 T30/1
	 45	 1	 Hose Adaptor 36mm	 WP-T30/045
	 46	 1	 Hose Bayonet 36mm	 WP-T30/046
	 47	 1	 Hose Adaptor Fitting	 WP-T30/047
	 48	 2	 Hose Adaptor Clip	 WP-T30/048
	 49	 1	 Hose Only 5m x 36mm	 WP-T30/049
	 50	 0	 Hose 36mm x 5m c/w Fittings	 WP-T30/050
	 51	 2	 Extension Tube	 WP-T30/051
	 52	 1	 Universal Spout	 WP-T30/052
	 53	 1	 Universal Brush for Carpets	 WP-T30/053
	 54	 1	 Universal Brush for Floors	 WP-T30/054
	 55	 1	 Universal Brush for Fluids	 WP-T30/055
	 56	 1	 Power Tool Adaptor 36mm Hose	 WP-T30/056
	 57	 1	 Upholstery Tool 36mm Hose	 WP-T30/057
	 58	 1	 Crevice Tool 36mm Hose	 WP-T30/058
	 59	 0	 Nylon Pre-filter 	 T30/3
			   (Supplied as standard with T30AF & T30ALF)
	 60	 1	 Manual	 MANU/T30
T30